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PETITINER CENTER FOR BIOLOGICAL DIVERSITY’S DESIGNATION OF
COUNSEL FOR ORAL ARGUMENT



Pursuant to the Environmental Appeals Board’s May 14, 2010 Order
Consolidating Petitions for Review and Setting Briefing Schedule, the Center for
Biological Diversity (the “Center”) hereby provides notice that VVera Pardee will appear
on behalf of the Center at the June 18, 2010 hearing on Petitioners’ motion to vacate and
the Region’s motion to hold in abeyance. Ms. Pardee will participate in the hearing via

the Board’s video-conferencing equipment.

Dated: June 15, 2010.

/s/ Vera P. Pardee

Vera P. Pardee
Center for Biological Diversity
Petitioner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that on June 15, 2010, I served a copy of foregoing PETITIONER
CENTER FOR BIOLOGICAL DIVERSITY’S DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL FOR
ORAL ARGUMENT in the matter of In re: Shell Gulf of Mexico, Inc., Permit No.
R100CS/PSD-AK- 09-01 and Shell Offshore, Inc., Permit No. R100CS/PSD-AK-2010-

01, OCS Appeal Nos. 10-01, 10-2, 10-3 and 10-12 by electronic mail on the following

persons:

Kristi M. Smith

Office of General Counsel

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue NW (2344A)
Washington, DC 20460
Smith.kristi@epamail.epa.gov

Tanya Sanerib

Christopher Winter

Crag Law Center

917 SW Oak Street, Suite 417
Portland, OR 97204
tanya@crag.org
chris@crag.org

Duane A. Siler

Susan M. Mathiascheck

Sarah C. Borelon

Crowell & Moring LLP

1001 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20004
dsiler@crowell.com
smathiascheck@crowell.com
sbordelon@crowell.com

Julie Vergeront

Juliane R.B. Matthews

Office of Regional Counsel
U.S. Environmental Protection
Agency, Region 10

Suite 900

12000 Sixth Avenue, OCR-158
Seattle, WA 98101
Vergeront.julie@epa.gov
Matthews.juliane@epa.gov

Erik Grafe

David Hobstetter
EARTHJUSTICE

441 W 5™ Avenue, Suite 301
Anchorage, AK 99501
egrafe@earthjustice.org
dhobstetter@earthjustice.org

Eric Jorensen
EARTHJUSTICE

325 Fourth Street

Juneau, AK 99801
ejorgensen@earthjustice.org

s/ Vera Pardee

Center for Biological Diversity
351 California Street, Suite 600
San Francisco, Ca 94104



